Berry (1-3,0-0 SAA) -vs- Roanoke (3-1,0-0 ODAC)
11/18/23 at Cregger Center, Salem, VA

Date: 11/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 1,023 Berry 22 36 58
Site: Cregger Center, Salem, VA Roanoke 39 40 79
Berry 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Benham,Braxton * 31 8-14 4-7 3-4 0-5 5 2 4 5 0 2 23
24  Ellis,Chase i 32 4-17 2-11 5-7 0-8 8 4 2 4 0 1 15
30 Morgan,Jacob * 26 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
34 Clark,Bryce e 23 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Krueger,Jordan * 26 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 1
12 Winegarden,Drew 23 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 8
11  Martin,Isaac 18 1-4 0-3 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
15 Godwin,Parker 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0
44  Bellomy,Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 10-34 10-16 6-31 37 21 9 16 0 5 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-23 26.09% 4-15 26.67% 6-10 60.00%
Second Half 13-31 41.94% 6-19 31.58% 4-6 66.67%
Total 19-54 35.2% 10-34 29.4% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3

Roanoke 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41 Morse,Joshua * 31 5-9 1-1 7-8 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 18

00 Rosenthal,Zach = 35 6-12 1-5 4-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 17

11 Morgan,Marcus * 31 6-12 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 4 2 2 1 1 13

04  McClary,Joshua = 25 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 6 2 0 3 9

12 Kuthan,Justin * 29 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-8 10 3 2 1 1 0 8

02 Dawson,Trent 20 6-10 0-0 0-5 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 3 12

23  Stanley,Porter 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 2

25 Rottmann,Max 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

15 Clevenger,Patrick 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-62 3-10 12-22 5-32 37 17 16 6 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-33 54.55% 1-6 16.67% 2-4 50.00%

Second Half 14-29 48.28% 2-4 50.00% 10-18 55.56%

Total 32-62 51.6% 3-10 30.0% 12-22 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Berry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
== ASSIST by MORGAN,MARCUS
19:25 FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint) 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
19:06 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE 18:51  3-2 Vi
ASSIST by BENHAM,BRAXTON --
18:23 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,BRAXTON --
TURNOVER by ELLIS,CHASE 18:00
18:00 STEAL by MORGAN,MARCUS
17:34 MISS LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BRYCE --
TURNOVER by BENHAM,BRAXTON 17:12
17:12 STEAL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
17:06 3-4 H 1 paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
17:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:06 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
17:06 SUB IN by DAWSON, TRENT
16:53 FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHASE 16:53 4-4
MISS FT by ELLIS,CHASE 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
16:38 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
== ASSIST by MORSE,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by BENHAM,BRAXTON 16:17
16:17 STEAL by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
16:12 4-8 H4 paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON 15:45 7-8 H1
ASSIST by ELLIS,CHASE --
15:30 7-10 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:29
SUB OUT by CLARK,BRYCE 15:29
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER 15:29
15:12 FOUL by DAWSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE 14:57
== REBOUND DEF by DAWSON, TRENT
14:42 7-12 H5 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,PARKER 14:30
REBOUND OFF by KRUEGER,JORDAN --
FOUL by BENHAM,BRAXTON 14:16
TURNOVER by BENHAM,BRAXTON 14:16
SUB OUT by BENHAM,BRAXTON 14:16
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 14:16
14:03 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHASE(in the paint) 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,TRENT
13:45 7-14 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB 13:27
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ISAAC ==
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:18 9-14 HS5
ASSIST by GODWIN,PARKER ==
12:56 9-16 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHASE 12:34
12:34 BLOCK by MORGAN,MARCUS
== REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS
12:20 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
== ASSIST by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE 11:59
== REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

11:47 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by KRUEGER,JORDAN =

TURNOVER by KRUEGER,JORDAN 11:39

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
11:38 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
11:38 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
11:38 SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
11:38 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
11:38 SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
11:38 SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER
11:38 SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX

SUB OUT by KRUEGER,JORDAN 11:38

SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHASE 11:38

SUB IN by BENHAM,BRAXTON 11:38

SUB IN by CLARK,BRYCE 11:38
11:25 MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB =
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC 11:09
= REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
10:54 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,TRENT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STANLEY,PORTER

TURNOVER by BENHAM,BRAXTON 10:42
10:42 STEAL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
10:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,BRAXTON ==
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC 10:27
== REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
09:58 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,TRENT

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB 09:35
SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW 09:35
GOOD 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW 09:31 12-23 H11
ASSIST by BENHAM,BRAXTON --
09:07 MISS JUMPER by CLEVENGER,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,PARKER --
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
08:43 SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER
08:43 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
08:27 TURNOVER by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
08:22 SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
08:22 SUB OUT by ROTTMANN,MAX
08:22 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
08:22 SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by CLARK,BRYCE 08:22
SUB IN by BELLOMY,RYAN 08:22
TURNOVER by BELLOMY,RYAN 08:10
08:10 STEAL by DAWSON,TRENT
08:10 MISS JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,BRAXTON =
08:05 FOUL by MORSE,JOSHUA
07:58 SUB OUT by DAWSON, TRENT
07:58 SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS



SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER
SUB IN by KRUEGER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW

SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
SUB IN by ELLIS,CHASE

SUB OUT by BENHAM,BRAXTON
SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW
FOUL by ELLIS,CHASE
TURNOVER by ELLIS,CHASE

FOUL by MARTIN,ISAAC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by KRUEGER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BELLOMY,RYAN

MISS FT by KRUEGER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
SUB OUT by BELLOMY,RYAN

SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB

SUB IN by CLARK,BRYCE

GOOD FT by KRUEGER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC

SUB IN by BENHAM,BRAXTON

MISS FT by ELLIS,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by BENHAM,BRAXTON

FOUL by MORGAN,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

12-25 H 13

13-25 H 12
13-27 H 14

13-29 H 16

14-29 H 15

14-31 H17

14-32 H 18

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by MORGAN,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by DAWSON, TRENT

MISS FT by DAWSON, TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAWSON, TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by ROTTMANN,MAX

FOUL by DAWSON,TRENT

SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER

MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,PORTER

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,PORTER



FOUL by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by KRUEGER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRUEGER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB
SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER

MISS FT by CLARK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHASE
SUB IN by KRUEGER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by CLARK,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BENHAM,BRAXTON
GOOD FT by BENHAM,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by KRUEGER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Berry

14-34

14-35

14-37

15-37

17-37
17-39

18-39
19-39

22-39

H 20

H 21

H 23

H 22

H 20
H 22

H 21
H 20

H 17

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA
ASSIST by ROTTMANN,MAX

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENTHAL,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANLEY,PORTER

FOUL by STANLEY,PORTER

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by ROTTMANN,MAX

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,PORTER
MISS LAYUP by STANLEY,PORTER(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke

SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER
SUB IN by ELLIS,CHASE

SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB

STEAL by BENHAM,BRAXTON
GOOD DUNK by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:48
19:39
19:29
19:09
19:00

18:54

18:37

18:23
18:05

17:38

17:28

24-39

24-41

26-41
26-44

26-46

H 15

H 15
H 18

H 20

SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER
SUB OUT by ROTTMANN, MAX
SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by MORGAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by MORSE,JOSHUA
ASSIST by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUAC(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:26

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE 17:13
= REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
17:00 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHASE 16:59
SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW 16:59
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JACOB 16:40
16:40 BLOCK by MORSE,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB 16:20
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER 16:20
16:14 MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,JOSHUA
16:07 MISS LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by WINEGARDEN,DREW 16:07
16:05 TURNOVER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
STEAL by KRUEGER,JORDAN 16:05
TURNOVER by KRUEGER,JORDAN 16:02
15:51 26-48 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KRUEGER,JORDAN 15:39
= REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
15:26 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,PARKER =
GOOD 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW 15:15 29-48 H 19
ASSIST by BENHAM,BRAXTON =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:12
15:12 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
15:12 SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
15:12 SUB IN by DAWSON, TRENT
15:12 SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER
SUB OUT by KRUEGER,JORDAN 15:12
SUB IN by ELLIS,CHASE 15:12
FOUL by GODWIN,PARKER 15:11
14:38 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,BRAXTON =
GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON 14:13 32-48 H 16
13:50 MISS LAYUP by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint) 13:37 34-48 H 14
13:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:37 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS
13:37 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
13:37 SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER
13:37 SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BENHAM,BRAXTON 13:34
SUB OUT by CLARK,BRYCE 13:34
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 13:34
SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB 13:34

13:14 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by WINEGARDEN,DREW(in the paint) 12:55

12:55 BLOCK by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

= REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

12:39 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON, TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB =
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB 12:26 37-50 H 13

12:10 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW 11:57

== REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
11:36 MISS 3PTR by ROSENTHAL,ZACH



REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE
TURNOVER by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

FOUL by GODWIN,PARKER

FOUL by GODWIN,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,JACOB
ASSIST by WINEGARDEN,DREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER
SUB IN by BENHAM,BRAXTON
SUB IN by CLARK,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by CLARK,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by WINEGARDEN,DREW(in the paint)

ASSIST by ELLIS,CHASE

STEAL by BENHAM,BRAXTON
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

FOUL by MORGAN,JACOB
FOUL by MORGAN,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHASE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB

SUB IN by KRUEGER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHASE

11:
11:
11:
11:

10:

10:
10:

10:
10:

10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

28
28
28
15

55
34
31
31
31

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

37-55

37-57

40-57

40-59

42-59

42-61

44-61

44-63

44-64
44-65
46-65

47-65
47-67

H 18

H 20

H 17

H 19

H 17

H 20
H 21
H 19

H 18
H 20

SUB OUT by MORSE,JOSHUA

SUB IN by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
ASSIST by CLEVENGER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS FT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
SUB OUT by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
SUB IN by STANLEY,PORTER

GOOII)) DUNK by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,PORTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by STANLEY,PORTER

SUB OUT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,PATRICK
SUB OUT by STANLEY,PORTER

SUB IN by DAWSON, TRENT

SUB IN by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ROTTMANN,MAX

SUB IN by MORSE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

FOUL by ROTTMANN,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON, TRENT(in the paint)



FOUL by WINEGARDEN,DREW 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by DAWSON, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by KRUEGER,JORDAN =
06:42 FOUL by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHASE 06:42 48-67 H 19
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHASE 06:42 49-67 H 18
SUB OUT by CLARK,BRYCE 06:42
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER 06:42
06:26 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,BRAXTON --
06:19 FOUL by MORGAN,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,PARKER 05:59
REBOUND OFF by WINEGARDEN,DREW =
GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON 05:53 52-67 H 15
ASSIST by WINEGARDEN,DREW =
FOUL by ELLIS,CHASE 05:40
05:40 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MARCUS
05:40 SUB OUT by DAWSON, TRENT
05:40 SUB OUT by ROTTMANN,MAX
05:40 SUB IN by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
05:40 SUB IN by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER 05:40
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 05:40
05:40 MISS FT by MORGAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE =
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC 05:25

== REBOUND DEF by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
FOUL by WINEGARDEN,DREW 05:08
04:50 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
04:40 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE 04:37 55-70 H 15
ASSIST by BENHAM,BRAXTON --

04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC 04:37
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER 04:37

04:24 TURNOVER by MORGAN,MARCUS
STEAL by ELLIS,CHASE 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,BRAXTON(in the paint) 04:15 57-70 H 13

04:14 TURNOVER by MORGAN,MARCUS
STEAL by GODWIN,PARKER 04:14
FOUL by BENHAM,BRAXTON 04:12
TURNOVER by BENHAM,BRAXTON 04:12
FOUL by ELLIS,CHASE 04:04

03:33 MISS FT by MORGAN,MARCUS

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRUEGER,JORDAN 03:32
SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER 03:32
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 03:32
SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB 03:32

03:31 MISS FT by MORGAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC ==

03:30 FOUL by MORGAN,MARCUS
GOOD FT by BENHAM,BRAXTON 03:30 58-70 H 12
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC 03:30
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB 03:30
SUB IN by KRUEGER,JORDAN 03:30
SUB IN by GODWIN,PARKER 03:30
MISS FT by BENHAM,BRAXTON 03:30

== REBOUND DEF by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
FOUL by KRUEGER,JORDAN 03:29
03:01 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH
03:00 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MARCUS



SUB OUT by KRUEGER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GODWIN,PARKER
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC

SUB IN by MORGAN,JACOB

TURNOVER by WINEGARDEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JACOB
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE
TURNOVER by ELLIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHASE

TURNOVER by MORGAN,JACOB

FOUL by MORGAN,JACOB

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JACOB

SUB IN by KRUEGER,JORDAN

MISS FT by MARTIN,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

FOUL by KRUEGER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,BRAXTON

58-72 H 14

58-74 H 16

58-75 H 17

58-76 H 18
58-77 H 19

58-79 H21

SUB IN by DAWSON,TRENT

GOOD FT by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

STEAL by DAWSON,TRENT
MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN

MISS FT by DAWSON, TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAWSON, TRENT

STEAL by MORSE,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by ROSENTHAL,ZACH

STEAL by DAWSON,TRENT
GOOD DUNK by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAWSON, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON, TRENT(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

MISS FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by DAWSON,TRENT
SUB IN by MORGAN,MARCUS
FOUL by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by MORSE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KUTHAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLARY,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KUTHAN,JUSTIN



